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RULES 

 
for providing the candidate to deputy, their authorized representatives, 

authorized representatives of political parties, political party blocs with 

signature sheets by the Constituency Election Commission in Elections to 

Milli Majlis in the Republic of Azerbaijan 
 

The rules for providing the candidate for deputy, their authorized representatives 
and the authorized representatives of political parties, political party blocs with signature 
sheets by Constituency Election Commissions for collecting signatures during Elections to 
the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan shall be regulated by the Election Code of the 
Republic of Azerbaijan and the Rules. 

 

1. Requirements for providing with signature sheets 

1.1. Providing the candidate to deputy, their authorized representatives, the 
authorized representative of political parties and blocs of political parties with signature 
sheets by the Constituency Election Commission (Con.EC) to collect signatures in 
support of the candidate shall commence sine the day of adopting the decision that 
approves the candidate nomination. 

 
1.2. While providing the candidate, his/her authorized representative, authorized 

representatives of political parties and blocs of political parties with signature sheets, the 
upper right corner of each signature sheet shall be sealed by the stamp of the Con.EC. 
The candidate or the authorized representative who received signature sheets shall sign 
on the bottom corner of each signature sheet. 

1.3. Signature sheets shall be prepared in the form defined by Appendices 1 and 
1 "A” made to the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan (Appendices #2 and 2a 
made to Rules). 

 

1.4. When providing the candidate or the authorized representative with signature 
sheets, an act consisting of two copies shall be compiled (Appendix # 1 made to the 
Rules). After being signed by the Con.EC Chairman, candidate or the authorized 
representative, the compiled act shall be approved by the stamp of the Con.EC. 

 

1.5. The act on the reception of signature sheets shall contain the surname, name, 
patronymic of the candidate or the authorized representative, the form and number of the 
submitted signature sheets and other information shall also be indicated. 

 

1.6. After the compiled act is signed and sealed, a copy of it shall be preserved at 
the Con.EC, another copy shall be submitted to the candidate or the authorized 
representative together with signature sheets. 



Appendix #1 to the Rules 

 
ACT 

on the issue of signature sheets to collect voters’ signatures in support 
of candidates to deputy in the Elections to the MilliMajlis of the Republic 

of Azerbaijan 
 
 
 

 
 

(region, city, town, settlement, village) 

“ "  20 

 

At  
 

    signature 
(in words) (in numbers) 

 

sheets compiled in accordance with the Appendix 
 of the Election Code of the 

(by indicating Appendix # 1 or 1 “A”) 
 

Republic of Azerbaijan were provided to the candidate (authorized 

representative)      to collectvoters’ 
(surname, name and patronymic) 

 
signaturesin support of the nominee   

surname, name and patronymic) 
 

from the  Con.EC #  in the 
(name of the election constituency) 

 

Elections to the MilliMajlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan. 

 
 

Con.EC Chairman     
(signature) (initial and surname) 

 
P.S. 

Candidate to deputy    
(signature) (initial and surname) 

or authorized representative    
(by indicating the information on the (signature) (initial and surname) 
political party, bloc of 
political parties or candidate) 

 
 
 

Note: the act shall be verified by the stamp of the Con.EC upon being compiled in two 

copies. 



Appendix # 1 to the Election Code 

Appendix # 2 to the Rules 

                                                                                               Signature sheet 
 
 
 
 

          Elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan " "   
 

We, who signed below,   
 
 

support the nomination of the candidate to deputy 
 , 

(surname, name, patronymic, date of birth, place of main work or service (if it doesn’t exist then type of activity) of the nominee) 

 

on the  Con.EC #  . 

 

Note:    

(if the candidate included in the signature sheet has unpaid or unserved sentence, the number and name of the Article (Articles) of the Criminal 
 

 

Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, as well as, the name of the relevant law in the case of accusation for criminal actions defined in the enforced 

Criminal Code 
 

of a foreign country) 
 

 

# 
Name, surname, patronymic of the 

citizen who signed 
Date of birth ( also month and day of 

birth of the person aged 18) 
Address of 
residence 

Serial number and 

date of issue of ID card 

or its substitute 
document 

Signature and 

date 

1      

2      



 

3      

# Name, surname, patronymic of the 

citizen who signed 
Date of birth ( also month and day of 

birth of the person aged 18) 
Address of 
residence 

Serial number and 

date of issue of ID card 

or its substitute 

document 

Signature and 

date 

4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      

11      

12      

13      

14      

15      

16      

17      

18      

19      

20      

21      

22      

23      

24      

25      

26      



 

27      

 

# 
Name, surname, patronymic of the 

citizen who signed 
Date of birth ( also month and day of 

birth of the person aged 18) 
Address of 
residence 

Serial number and 

date of issue of ID card 

or its substitute 

document 

Signature and 

date 

28      

29      

30      

31      

32      

33      

34      

35      

36      

37      

38      

39      

40      

41      

42      

43      

44      

45      

46      

47      

48      

49      

50      



I approve the signature sheet:    

(surname, name, patronymic, serial number and date of issue of ID card or its substitute document 
 

of the person who has collected signatures) (signature) (date of signature) 
 

Candidate to deputy      

(name, surname and patronymic) (personal signature) (date of signature) 



Appendix # 1”A” to the Election Code 

Appendix # 2a to the Rules 

                                                    Signature Sheet 
 
 
 

         Elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan " "   
 

We, who signed below,   
(the name of the political party, political party bloc) 

 

support the nomination of the candidate to deputy 
 , 

(surname, name, patronymic, date of birth, place of main work or service (if it doesn’t exist then type of activity) of the nominee) 

 

on the  Con.EC #  . 

 

Note:    

(if the candidate included in the signature sheet has unpaid or unserved sentence, the number and name of the Article (Articles) of the Criminal 
 

 

Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, as well as, the name of the relevant law in the case of accusation for criminal actions defined in the enforced 

Criminal Code 
 

of a foreign country). 
 

 

# 
Name, surname, patronymic of the 

citizen who signed 
Date of birth ( also month and day of birth 

of the person aged 18) 
Address of 
residence 

Serial number 
and date of issue 

of ID card or its 

substitute 
document 

Signature and date 

1      

2      

3      



 

 

# 
Name, surname, patronymic of the 

citizen who signed 
Date of birth ( also month and day of birth 

of the person aged 18) 
Address of 
residence 

Serial number 
and date of issue 

of ID card or its 

substitute 

document 

Signature and date 

4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      

11      

12      

13      

14      

15      

16      

17      

18      

19      

20      

21      

22      

23      

24      

25      

26      



 

 

# 
Name, surname, patronymic of the 

citizen who signed 
Date of birth ( also month and day of birth 

of the person aged 18) 
Address of 
residence 

Serial number 
and date of issue 

of ID card or its 

substitute 

document 

Signature and date 

27      

28      

29      

30      

31      

32      

33      

34      

35      

36      

37      

38      

39      

40      

41      

42      

43      

44      

45      

46      

47      

48      

49      



 

 

# 
Name, surname, patronymic of the 

citizen who signed 
Date of birth ( also month and day of birth 

of the person aged 18) 
Address of 
residence 

Serial number 
and date of issue 

of ID card or its 

substitute 

document 

Signature and date 

50      

 

I approve the signature sheet:    

(surname, name, patronymic, serial number and date of issue of ID card or its substitute document 
 

of the person who has collected signatures) (signature) (date of signature) 

Authorized representative of political party (political party bloc) 

 

(name, surname and patronymic) (personal signature) (date of signature) 


